
 
 

 

       7.1.8 - Describe the Institutional efforts/initiatives 
in providing an inclusive environment i.e., tolerance 
and harmony towards cultural, regional, linguistic, 
communal socioeconomic and other diversities 
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A. Introduction: 

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal, Peth Vadgaon was 

established in 1968 by Late. Vijaysinha Yadav Saheb for imparting liberal & 

efficient Primary, Secondary, Higher & Professional education by opening 

schools & colleges in rural area. In 1999, institute started Graduate College 

with Arts and Science faculty to cater the academic requirements of the rural 

students. Keeping pace with present times, the college is running sixteen 

departments for the under graduate students. College organizes various 

programmes for overall development of the students. College established Earn 

& Learn Scheme, English Communication Programme, Competitive Exam Cell, 

Entrepreneurship Development Cell etc. 

To develop the skills among the students, the college has started two COC's 

sponsored by UGC, New Delhi. Certificate Course in Spoken English is a short 

term course of three months started by the college under COC programmes. 

(Appendix: A) 

B. Aim: 

To develop the Spoken English Proficiency of the students to enable them to 

communicate more effectively in English. 

C. Objectives: t 

1. To communicate ~ffectively and appropriately in real-life situation. 

2. To use English effectively for performing job related activites. 

3. To develop and integrate the use of the four language skills i.e. Reading, 

Listening, Speaking, Writing. 

4. To revise and reinforce structure already learnt to fulfil spoken requirements. 

5. To develop an interest in the appreciation of Literature. 



D. List of Faculty Members: 

• Coordinator: 

Dr. Prashant Patangrao Yadav 
Assistant Professor in English, 
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav Arts and Science College, Peth Vadgaon 

• In House Faculty: 

1. Dr. Suresh Pandurang Patil, 
Head, Department of English, 
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav Arts and Science College, Peth Vadgaon 

2. Dr. Amar Lahu Powar, 
Assistant Professor in English, 
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav Arts and Science College, Peth Vadgaon 

3. Dr. Prashant Patangrao Yadav 
Assistant Professor in English, 
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav Arts and Science College, Peth Vadgaon 

• Visiting Faculty: 

1. Mr. Amit Manv, 
Excel Training Academy, Peth Vadgaon 

E. Syllabus: 

The syllabus designed and approved by Shivaji University, Kolhapur is 

implemented for the course 

F. Intake Capacity: 

The intake capacity is 20 students per batch. 



G. Budget of the Department: 

The UGC has sanctioned Rs. 7,00,000/- (Seven Lakh Rupees Only) 

for the COC. The first instalment of Rs. 6,30,000/- (Six Lakh Thirty 

Thousand Rupees Only) has been released by the UGC. The utilization of 

that amount is as following: 

Sr. Name of the Head Sanction 

No. Amount 

01 Faculty Resources and Training 300000 

02 Equipment & Facilities (Computer, 350000 

Software, Internet etc.) 

03 Books & Journals 15000 

04 Coordinator 25000 

05 Administrative Expenses 10000 

Total 700000 

H. Language Lab Layout: 

The Layout of the Language Lab is as follows: 

Total Area of Lab: Length= 28 ft 

Width= 15 ft 

Area of Computer section: Length= 20 ft 

Width= 15 ft 

Area of Cabin: 

Area of Passage: 

Length= 8 ft 

Width :;;:: 8 ft 

Length 8 ft 

Width= 7 ft 



I. List of Equipments & Furniture: 

Foil owing facilities and equipments are provided to the Course out of the 

budget sanctioned by the UGC 

List of Equipments 

No. Name oftfie E Ui ments 
01 
02 Printers 02 
03 Head hones 12 
04 UPS 01 
05 Ceilin Fans 02 

List of Furniture 

No. Name of the E ui Quantity 
01 Tables 02 
02 Com uter Stands 03 
03 Chairs 25 
04 Cupboard 03 
05 File Rack 01 

J. Books: 

There are total number of 181 books available in the Departmental and 

Language Lab library. 

K. Teaching Aids: 

The language lab has following teaching aids: 

1. White Board 

2. Communication CD's (total 8) 

3. 65 GB data : various videos and audios of English communication. 

4. Movies : Educational movies. 



L. Other facilities: 

For the communicative development of the students, following facilities 

are available in the department: 

1. All the computers have Broadband Internet facility 

2. All the computers are connected with LAN 

M. Student Enrollment: 

Academic Year 2022-23- 91 students. 

[1),. ,p,f a;h·() 
Head of DeQartment, 

Heaa 
Department of English 

Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 
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Shivaji University, Kolhapur 
Career oriented Courses 

Certificate Course in Spoken English 

Eligibility : A student who has passed H.S.C. can take admission in to 
course. A student who has ATKT at part I examination can also take 
admission. Students from other colleges can also be admitted. 

Duration : 1 Year 

Objective: To provide such an environment to the student that will mitigate 
his fear of spoken English and enable him to express him self in English in 
ordinary day-to-day situations. 

Syllabus : 1) Basic sentence patterns 
2) Introduction to English sound system- Consonants, Vowels and 

diphthongs. 
3) Typical expressions and phrases in English---- to avoid the 

mother tongue influence in specific situations. 
4) Making in queries, greeting, casual meetings with acquaintances, 

Developing reading skills. 



Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

Certificate Course in Spoken English 
Paper-I 

1) Introduction to language- Characteristic features of language. 
2) Basic sentence pattern's 

a) Parts of speech 
b) Types of sentences- Declarative, Interrogative, Imperative, 

Exclamatory 
c) Basic sentence patterns 

3) Introduction to English sound system 
a) Speech mechanism 
b) Phonemes of English - consonants, vowels, diphthongs 

Paper-II 

1) Typical expressions and phrases in English- to avoid mother-tongue 
influence in specific situations. ( a corpus of such expressions and 
phrases will be provided and questions will be set on the item 
provided in the corpus.) 

2) Making in queries, greeting, casual meeting with acquaintances, 
making apologies. 

Paper-III- Practical 

1) Developing Reading skills- Reading news paper, reading for 
information and entertainment reading for scheming and scanning. 

2) Loud reading and silent reading. 
3) Reading with proper intonation, pauses, emphasis, etc. 
4) News paper reading, story reading, dialogues. 



Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal' s 

SHRI VIJA YSINHA Y ADA V CQLLEGE, PETH V ADGAON 
Department of English 

Career oriented Course in Spoken English 
INAUGURAL FUNCTION 

2022-2023 

TABLE PROGRAME 

Welcome & Preface : Mr. Atish Khandekar 

Students Opinions : 1) 
2) 
3) 

Teacher's Guidance : 1) Dr. Suresh S. Patil 

Vote of Thanks 

Head, Department·of English 
2) Dr. Amar L. Po war 

Assistant Professor 
3) Dr. Prashant P. Yadav 

COC Coordinator 

: Miss Vrushali Zirange 

Anchors : Miss Divya Kumbhar, Miss Sadiya Maner, Mr. 

Date: 17/09/2022 
Place: Room No - 43 

Jivan Pawar 

Time: 09.30 am 



SR 

01 

02 

03 

SHRI VIJA YSINHA Y ADA V COLLEGE, PETH V ADGAON 

Career Oriented Course: Spoken English 
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

TIME TABLE - 2022-23 

DAY Lecture Practical 

Thursday 10.00amto11.00 am 11.00 am to 01.00 pm 

Friday 10.00amto11.00 am 09.00 am to 10.00 pm 

Saturday 10.00amto11.00 am 09.00 am to 10.00 pm 

Note: Practical batches will be as per the given schedule. 



Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon, Kolhapur. 

Department of English, Certificate Course in Spoken English (COC) 

Student List 
2022-23 

Roll Name of Students 
No. 

2001 KHAIRMODE SANIKA SURESH 
2002 SAW ANT SANIKA SAND IP 
2003 BAGW AN SABIY A MU JIB 
2004 BARWADEANKITAASHOK 
2005 BHOSALE SNEHAL DIP AK 
2006 BUCHADE SAGAR RANGRAO 
2007 CHA VAN ARPIT A GOUT AM 
2008 CHOUGULEVAISHNAVIVUAY 
2009 CHOUGULE KET AKI NIV AS 
2010 DARVESHI YUVRAJ A VIN ASH 
2011 DHOTARE BHAGYASHRI VIJAY 
2012 DONGAREPRANALIANKUSH 
2013 GAYKWADSANIKASAMBHAJI 
2014 GHA VALE PRIY ANKA GANESH 
2015 GONDHALI PRANA VI SUBHASH 
2016 INGA VALE AKHILESH ANIL 
2017 INGA VALE MANJIRI ANIL 
2018 INGAW ALE RAJESHW ARI RAMESH 
2019 JADHA V MADHURA MADHUKAR 
2020 JADHA V SW APNALI SANJA Y 
2021 JADHAV SAKSHI DINKAR 
2022 JANGAM DIP ALI CHIMAJI 
2023 KASHID SIDDHI RAGHUNATH 
2024 KAW ADE RENUKA CHANDRA V ADAN 
2025 KHADEPRAJYOTSAGAR 
2026 Y ADAV TEJASWINI DHONDIRAM 
2027 KHILARE SAYALI PINTU 
2028 KHOTASHUTOSHSARJERAO 
2029 KIBILE VAIBHAV DHANPAL 
2030 KOLi PAV AN NAGESH 
2031 KOP ARDE SAGAR SADASHIV 
2032 KORE ROHAN OMPRAKASH 
2033 KORE MRUDULA DILIP 
2034 KUMBHAR DIVY A SANTOSH 
2035 KUMBHAR ARPIT A ASHOK 
2036 KUMBHAR POOJA SUNIL 
2037 KURNE SWATI SAMESHER 
2038 LAD APSARA ZAKIR 

2039 LOKARE SUPRIY A DADASAHEB 
2040 MALI ANKITA GAJANAN 

2041 MANE SUJAL SATISH 
2042 MANE MRUDULA ABHUIT 
2043 MANE SANIKA RAJENDRA VILAS MANE 
2044 MANE V AISHNA VI RA VIK.ANT RAMRAO MANE 
2045 MANE SANIKA SUDHIR 
2046 MANER SADIY A YASIN 



2047 
2048 
2049 
2050 
2051 
2052 
2053 
2054 
2055 
2056 
2057 
2058 
2059 
2060 
2061 
2062 
2063 
2064 
2065 
2066 
2067 
2068 
2069 
2070 
2071 
2072 
2073 
2074 
2075 
2076 
2077 
2078 
2079 
2080 
2081 
2082 
2083 
2084 
2085 
2086 
2087 
2088 
2089 
2090 
2091 

MHETI AR PURV A UMESH 

MULLANI SHAHISTA JAMIR 
PATIL SHRUTI SHANKAR 

PATIL SHIV ANI JAGANNATH 

PATIL SAYLI MARUTI 
PATILGAYATRI ARVIND 

PATIL ANJALI SANJAY 
PATIL SANIKA SANDIP 

PATIL NIK.IT A BHASKAR 
PATIL SANIKA KUMAR 

PATIL SHREY A AANNASO 

PATIL MONIKA YUVRAJ 
PATIL SW APNALI SATISH 

PATIL PRERNA POPAT 
PATIL RUTUJA SHAHAJI 
PATIL KANCHAN DIP AK 

PATIL PRIY ANKA PRAKASH 

PATIL ANJALI ASHOKKUMAR 
PATIL SONALI BABAN 

PATIL TEJASVINI TANAJI 
PATIL VIKAS HANMANT 
PATIL MAHESH BABAN 
PAW AR JIV AN BALASO 

PETKAR ANURADHA PANDURANG 

POW AR MANAS! VUA Y 
POW AR SANIKA KISHOR 

REV ALE VIKAS RAMCHANDRA 

SALOKHE V AISHNA VI AV ADHOOT 
SAMUDRE SAY ALI GANP ATI 

SANGAR RASIKA ANIL 
SANGAR PRANALI PRADIP 

SANGAR SAMRUDDHI SANTOSH 
SA YY AD T AJIM SHAFIK 

SHETE CHINMA Y RAJENDRA 
SHINDE GAY ATRI GAJANAN 

SHINDESHIVANIVUAY 
ZIRANGE VRUSHALI VIJA Y 
SHINDE SNEHAL SANJA Y 

SUTARSOURABHSUBHASH 
SUT ARV AISHNA VI VIJA YKUMAR 

SUTAR PRUTHVIRAJ UTTAM 
TELi PRAJAKTA RAJKUMAR 

UT ALE NEHA SADAN AND 
Y ADAY PRATIK SANJAY 

PATIL RADHIKA DHANAJI 

Dr. Suresh P. Patil 
ft&MI 

Department of English 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist Kolhapur. 
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Total Marks: 50 

Shri Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon 
Department of English 

Career Oriented Course: Spoken English 

Written Exam (2022-23) 

PAPER-ID 

Instruction: All questions are compulsory. 

Q. I Write description of a historical place / City / museum visited by you. 

Q. 2) Write a few sentences about your future dream/ plan 

Q. 3) Describe your famous I ideal personality. 

Q. 4) Write about yourself (Likes, Dislikes, hobbies & Interests) 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

Q.5) Write an application for the post of a teacher, imagine the details like name of school, 

subject and qualification. 
10 Marks 

***** 
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Total Marks: 50 

Shri Vijaysinha Yadav CoJlege, Peth Vadgaon 

Department of English 

Career Oriented Course: Spoken English 

Written Exam (2022-23) 

PAPER-I 

Instruction: All questions are compulsory. 

Q. 1 Write your daily routine with Simple Present Tense. 

Q. 2) Describe any two things at your home. 

( e.g. Fridge, Mixer, Table, Pressure Cooker, Iron, Bike, Tractor etc.) 

Q. 3) Write a telephonic conversation. Imagine necessary details. 

Q. 4) Write a Compering Script for a WELCOME function 

Q.5) Narrate the turning point of your life (Use Past Tense) 

***** 

JO Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 



/ 
Total Marks: 50 

Shri Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon 

Department of English 

Career Oriented Course: Spoken English 

Written Exam (2022-23) 

PAPER-II 

Instruction: All questions are compulsory. 

Q. I Describe - Your College Building 

Q. 2) Write a daily routine of your mother 

Q. 3) Write an E-mail of invitation of your birthday to your friend. 

Q. 4) Write a Blog 

Q.5) Express your agreement/ disagreement with 

a. Mobile Phones should be banned in colleges. 

b. English should not be compulsory at the college level. 

Q. 6) Write a telephonic conversation with your friend. 

***** 

IO Marks 

JO Marks 

05 Marks 

05 Marks 

IO Marks 

IO Marks 



Sbri. Vijaysinba Yadav CoUege, Peth Vadgaon, Kolbapur. 

Department of English, Certificate Course in Spoken English (COC) 

Final Mark Sheet with Class 

2022-23 
Roll Name of Students Paper Paper Paper Total Percent Class 
No. I n m O.ol- a2e 

KHAlRMODE SANIKA 82 
First Class with 

2001 
SURESH 

88 79 79 246 Distin cation 

75 
First Class with 

2002 SAW ANT SANIKA SAND IP 90 79 56 225 Distin cation 

74 
First Class with 

2003 BAGW AN SABIY A MUJIB 76 77 69 222 Distincation 

72 
First Class with 

2004 BARW ADE ANKIT A ASHOK 70 72 74 216 Distin cation 

79 
First Class with 

2005 BHOSALE SNEHAL DIP AK 89 78 70 237 Distincation 

BUCHADESAGAR 80 
First Class with 

2006 70 88 82 240 Djstincation 
RANGRAO First Class with 

2007 CHAVAN ARPITAGOUTAM 88 78 44 210 70 Distin cation 

CHOUGULE V AISHNA VI 54 45 45 144 48 Fail 
2008 VIJAY First Class with 

2009 CHOUGULE KET AKI NIV AS 77 62 74 213 71 Distin cation 

DARVESHI YUVRAJ 82 61 55 198 66 First Class 
2010 AVINASH First Class with 

2011 
DHOT ARE BHAGY ASHRI 84 72 69 225 75 Distin cation 

VIJAY 
DONGARE PRANALI 61 62 60 183 61 First Class 

2012 ANKUSH 

GA YKW AD SANIKA 216 72 First Class with 

2013 70 75 71 Distin cation 
SAMBHAJI 

2014 
GHA VALE PRIY ANKA 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

GANESH 

GONDHALI PRANA VI 68 216 72 First Class with 

2015 80 68 Distin cation 
SUBHASH 

INGA VALE AKI-IlLESH 87 252 84 First Class with 

2016 80 85 Distin cation 
ANIL 

I 
I 

81 246 82 First Class with 

2017 INGA VALE MANJIRI ANIL 84 81 Distin cation 

INGA WALE RAJESHW ARI 82 85 246 82 First Class with 

2018 79 
RAMESH Distin cation 

2019 JADHA V MADHURA 62 64 60 186 62 First Class 
MADHUKAR 

2020 JADHA V SW APNALI 58 62 
SANJAY 

63 183 61 First Class 

JADHA V SAKSHI DINKAR 90 80 82 252 84 First Class with 
2021 Distincation 

2022 JANGAM DIP ALI CHIMAJI 86 79 81 246 82 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2023 
KASHID SIDDHI 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

RAGHUNATH 
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KAW ADE RENUKA 
2024 

First Class with 

CHANDRAVADAN 85 84 83 252 84 Distincation 

2025 KHADEPRAJYOTSAGAR 79 75 74 228 76 
First Class with 

Y ADAV TEJASWINI 

Distincation 

2026 89 
First Class with 

DHONDIRAM 
78 85 252 84 Distin cation 

2027 KHILARE SAY ALI PINTU 85 82 73 240 80 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2028 KHOT ASHUTOSH 
80 

First Class with 

SARJERAO 
68 68 216 72 Distin cation 

2029 KIBILE V AIBHA V 
85 

First Class with 

DHANPAL 
82 79 246 82 Distincation 

2030 KOLi PAV AN NAGESH 82 88 70 240 80 
First Class with 

Distincation 

2031 KOPARDESAGAR 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

SADASHIV 

2032 
KORE ROHAN 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

OMPRAKASH 

2033 KORE MRUDULA DILIP 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

2034 
KUMBHAR DIVY A 86 82 72 240 80 

First Class with 

SANTOSH 
Distin cation 

2035 KUMBHAR ARPIT A ASH OK 80 86 86 252 84 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2036 KUMBHAR POOJA SUNIL 79 83 78 240 80 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2037 KURNE SWATI SAMESHER 83 79 78 240 80 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2038 LAD APSARAZAKIR 88 80 42 210 70 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2039 
LO KARE SUPRIY A 64 60 62 186 62 First Class 

DADASAHEB 

2040 MALI ANKIT A GAJANAN 82 77 72 231 77 First Class with 
Distincation 

2041 MANE SUJAL SATISH 80 78 76 234 78 First Class with 
Distincation 

2042 MANE MRUDULA ABHIJJT 88 90 86 264 88 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2043 
MANE SANIKA RAJENDRA 75 72 75 222 74 First Class with 

VILAS MANE 
Distin cation 

MANE V AISHNA VI 

2044 RA VIKANT RAMRAO 79 81 86 246 82 First Class with 

MANE 
Distincation 

2045 MANE SANIKA SUDHIR 84 85 83 252 84 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2046 MANER SADIY A YASIN 85 84 83 252 84 First Class with 
Distincation 

2047 MHETT AR PURV A UMESH 62 58 60 180 60 First Class 

2048 
MULLAN! SHAHISTA 86 85 

First Class with 

JAMIR 
75 246 82 

Distin cation 

2049 PATIL SHRUTI SHANKAR 65 82 57 204 68 First Class 

2050 
PATIL SHN ANI 76 80 First Class with 

JAGANNATH 
78 234 78 

Distin cation 

2051 PATIL SA YLI MARUTI 75 80 73 228 76 First Class with 

Distin cation 



2052 PATIL GAYATRI ARVIND 88 85 85 258 86 
First Class with 

---
Distin cation 

2053 PATIL ANJALI SANJAY 86 84 82 252 84 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2054 PATIL SANIKA SANDIP 86 84 76 246 82 
First Class with 

Distincation 

2055 PATIL NIKITA BHASKAR 58 64 64 186 62 First Class 

2056 PATIL SANIKA KUMAR 85 75 80 240 80 
First Class with 

Distincation 

2057 PATIL SHREY A AANNASO 85 77 78 240 80 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2058 PATIL MONIKA YUVRAJ 252 84 
First Class with 

85 78 89 Distincation 

2059 PATIL SWAPNALI SATISH 80 82 42 204 68 First Class 

2060 PATIL PRERNA POPAT 54 54 66 174 58 Pass Class 

2061 PATIL RUTUJA SHAHAJI 228 76 
First Class with 

80 70 78 Distincation 

78 
First Class with 

2062 PATIL KAN CHAN DIP AK 80 75 79 234 Distin cation 

2063 
PATIL PRIY ANKA 55 60 59 174 58 Pass Class 

PRAKASH 
PATIL ANJALI 246 82 

First Class with 

2064 84 79 83 Distin cation 
ASHOKKUMAR 

240 80 
First Class with 

2065 PATIL SONALI BABAN 86 79 75 Distin cation 

85 258 86 
First Class with 

2066 PATIL TEJASVINI TANAJI 85 88 Distin cation 

82 82 246 82 
First Class with 

2067 PATIL VIK.AS HANMANT 82 Distin cation 

2068 PATIL MAHESH BABAN 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

75 82 83 240 80 First Class with 

2069 PAW AR JIV AN BALASO Distin cation 

PETKAR ANURADHA 84 85 83 252 84 First Class with 

2070 PANDURANG 
Distin cation 

I 

POW AR MANASI VUA Y 82 83 87 252 84 First Class with 

2071 Distincation 

2072 POW AR SANIKA KJSHOR 56 63 61 180 60 First Class 

REV ALE VIK.AS 84 86 94 264 88 First Class with 

2073 RAMCHANDRA 
Distin cation 

2074 SALOKHE V AISHNA VI 82 83 81 246 82 First Class with 

AVADHOOT 
Distincation 

2075 
SAMUDRESAYALI 80 82 84 246 82 First Class with 

GANPATI 
Distin cation 

2076 SANGAR RASIKA ANIL 84 82 80 246 82 First Class with 

Distincation 

2077 SANGAR PRANALI PRADIP 70 80 78 228 76 First Class with 

Distin cation 

2078 SANGAR SAMRUDDHI 80 86 80 246 82 First Class with 

SANTOSH Distincation 

2079 SA YY AD T AJIM SHAFIK 84 80 82 246 82 First Class with 

Distin cation 

2080 
SHETE CHINMA Y 0 0 0 

RAJENDRA 
0 0 Absent 

2081 SHlNDE GAYATRI 86 83 83 252 84 First Class with 



---- GAJANAN - SHfNDESHTVANI VIJAY 
1082 ... ,-

ZlRANGE VRUSHALI VUA Y 
2083 

-2084 SHINDE SNEHAL SANJA Y 

2085 
SUT AR SOURABH 

SUBHASH 

2086 
SUT ARV AISHNA VI 

VIJAYKUMAR 

SUT AR PRUTHVIRAJ 
2087 UTIAM 

TELi PRAJAKT A 
2088 RAJKUMAR 

2089 UT ALE NEHA SADAN AND 

2090 YADAV PRATIK SANJAY 

2091 PATIL RADHIKA DHANAJI 

Pass 
82 

Dr.Pra¼.Yadav 
Coordinator 

, ...... • :·->-:-,::s1,znt P. Yadav 
dt1t Prcfessor in English 

:.. . , . v:,:1ysinha Y~dav College, 

f :,, Vadgaon, Dist. l<ofh'3pur. 

70 72 

78 88 

0 0 

78 82 

79 78 

82 85 

82 78 

84 86 

88 75 

78 79 

Absent Fail 
08 01 

Distin cation 

62 204 68 First Class 
First CJass with 

86 252 84 Distincation 

0 0 0 Absent 

86 246 82 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

65 222 74 
First Class with 

Distincation 

80 
First Class with 

73 240 Distin cation 

70 
First Class with 

50 210 Distin cation 

82 252 84 
First Class with 

Distincation 

86 
First Class with 

95 258 Distincation 

78 
First Class with 

77 234 Distin cation 

Total 
91 

Dr. Suresh P. Patil 

Oepart~f English 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 



Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

SHRi VIJAYSINHA YADAV ARTS 
'- ,& SCIENCE COLLEGE 

___ Peth Vii aon, Tai. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur- 416112. 

Affiliated to 

_____ \ittaji __ l ___ :_r_rsi!e ~111Jt1pnr 

Ctl?TI CA Tf * 
:Jhis is to certify hat, 

Mother's Name---~_,___----r-~ Certificate Course in 

Spoken 'English under [Ii Care~ented Sc~e, 'ExaminO.tion 

in ______ Class in t 

[!Jze saiJ certificate has been issueJ to him/ her t Peth a gaon, Vist. 

fJhe testimony whereof are at the seal of the Col e anJ the signature of t 

Co-orJinator anJ the Principal of the sat College. 

( Seal of the concerned Colle9e} 

Co-ordinator Principal 

(Seal of the University) 
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Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Manda1's 

SHRI VIJY ASINHA Y ADA V COLLEGE, PETH V ADGAON 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

UGC Sponsored Career Oriented Course in Spoken English 

Report 2022-23 

Course Coordinator: Dr. Prashant Pantangrao Y adav 

Duration of Course- Aug, 2022 to May, 2023 

Total no. of Participants/ Students: 91 

Total no. of Students Completed the course: 82 

Name of the Faculty: Mr. Amit Manav 

Head 
Dr. SHialatil 

Department of English 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav Colfege 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 



I 

SHRI VIJA YSINHA Y ADA V COLLEGE, PETH V ADGAON 

Department of English 

2022-23 

01 N arne of Add on / Certificate programs COC in Spoken English 

offered 
02 Course Code ( if any) NA 

03 Year of Offering 2022-23 

04 No. of times offered during the same year Once in a year 

05 Duration of Course 17/09/2022 to 15/05/2023 

06 Number of students enrolled 91 

07 Students completing the course 82 



Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth-Vadgaon 

Department of Hindi 

Short Term Course Details 

                         2022-23 

1. Short Term Course Name:               ह िंदी अनुवाद 
 

2. Duration:                                                        6 Month 
 

3. Number of Student Enrolled:             12 
 

4. Number of Student Completing the Course: 12 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon                              

Department Of Hindi    

Short Course -- Hindi Anuvad 

Exam form fee with Seat Number  

2022-23  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of the Student  

Exam 
Seat No. 

Exam Fee Total  

   1 
Bhandari Reshma 
Narayan  

01 140    140 

2 Chaugale Pradip Dilip  02 140 
   140 

   3 Havaldar Jamir Turab   03 140 
    140 

   4 
Jangam Prathamesh 
Dayanand  

04 140 140 

5 Machale Janvi Narendra  05 140 140 

6 Momin Tanjila Juber   06 140 140 

7 Magdum Prajval Ashok  07 140 140 

8 Mujavar Tahir Najir  08 140 
   140 

   9 Patil Abhishek Anil 09 140 
140 

   10 Patil Shivani Tanaji  10 140 140 

11 Patil Vinayak Arjun  11 140 
140 

12 Sutar Megha Ashok  12 140 
140 

 Total   1680 1680 



 

 

श्री ववजयस िं  यादव म ाववद्यालय पेठ वडगाव 

ह िंदी अनुवाद 

2022-23   

हद. १ हड ेम्बर २०२२  त े ३१ मे २०२२३  या कालाव्धीतीली ह िंदी अनुवाद 
प्रमाणपत्र अभ्या क्रम वेळापत्रक खालील प्रमाण े 

 

अ. निं.  वार  वेळ  ववषय  प्राध्यापकाचे नाव  

१.  शुक्रवार  १० . ४५  
ते ११. ३०  

ह िंदी अनुवाद  डॉ. शेख एन आय   

११.३०  ते 
१२.१५   

ह िं ी अनुवाद   डॉ.   देव व् ी. 
एन.   

२.  शसनवार  १० . ४५  
ते ११. ३०  

ह िंदी अनुवाद  डॉ. शेख एन आय   

११.३०  ते 
१२.१५   

ह िं ी अनुवाद   डॉ.   देव व् ी. 
एन.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



श्री विजयव िंह यादि  महाविद्यालय, पेठ िडगाि ता. हातकणिंगले 

वज. कोल्हापूर 

                                     2022-23  

तज्ञ मागगदर्गक प्राध्यापक  यादी 

 

अ. निं.  प्रद्यापाकािंचे नाि  रै्क्षवणक पात्रता  

      १. प्रा. (डॉ.) रे्ख एन. आय.  एम. ए., एम. विल., पीएच. डी.  

      २.  प्रा. (डॉ.)  हदेि व्ही. एन.  एम., ए., (नेट,  ेट,) पीएच. डी.  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                                                 Mark Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                             Certificate 

 

 



                                    Yoga Day 

                International Yoga Day Celebration 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 





Shri Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon 

National Service Scheme Report 2022-23 

In the Academic year 2022-23, the following Programme were organized. 

                                          Regular Programme: 

1. Organized Guest Lecture of Mr. Adhikrao Nikam on ‘Education in 
Maharashtra on 22/04/2022. 

2. Organized Guest Lecture of Mrs. Supriya Mohite on ‘Digital India” on 

19/05/2022. 
3. Organized Plant watering Programme at Mahalaximi Oxygen park, Tasgaon 

on 23/04/2022 
4. Organized Tribute pay programme to Chh. Shahu Maharaj Near S. T. stand 

area on 06/05/2022 
5. Organized Shramdan at Chh. Shahu Maharj Udyan peth Vadgaon dated 

31/05/2022. 
6. Organized anti-tobacco oath programme dated 31/05/2022. 
7. Organized Historical Place cleanliness campaign in Dhanaji Jadhav 

Smrutisthal campus on 01/06/2022. 
8. Organized cleanliness campaign in college campus on 02/06/2022. 
9. Organized rally for environment protection on 09/06/2022  
10.  Organized Tree Plantation programme at Mahalaximi oxygen park, Tasgaon  

on 07/07/2022 
11.  Organized Tree Plantation programme at Mahalaximi oxygen park, Tasgaon 

on 16/07/2022 
12.  We Organized Blood Donation Camp on the occasion of College 

Anniversary and Birth Anniversary of Late Shrimant Vijaysinha Yadhav 
Saheb, dated 18/07/2022. 

13.  Organized National anthem Singing Programme on 09/08/2022  
14.  Organized cleanliness campaign in college campus on 10/08/2022. 
15.  Organized Guest Lecture of Mr. Prabhudas Khabade on ‘Importance of eye, 

body donation” on 10/08/2022. 
16.  Organized Patriotic song  Singing Programme on12/08/2022  
17.  Organized Guest Lecture of Dr. Nitesh Surwase on ‘Freedom movement on 

13/08/2022. 
18.  Organized rally for Social awareness about Indian freedom Movement  on 

14/08/2022  
19.  Organized motorcycle rally for Social awareness about Indian freedom 

Movement  on 15/08/2022  



20.  Organized food offering programme at Ambabai Temple on 26/08/2022 
21.  Organized Shramdan programme at Ambabai Temple on 26/08/2022 
22.  Organized Shramdan programme at Ambabai Temple on 27/08/2022 
23.  Organized Nirmalya Collection programme on the occasion of Gauri-

Ganpati Idol Immersion, dated 05/09/2022. 
24.  Organized Shramdan programme in Tasgav village on 28/09/2022. 
25.  Organized Shramdan programme in Tasgav village on 29/09/2022. 
26.  Organized Shramdan programme in Tasgav village on 30/09/2022. 
27.  Organized online Quiz on Mahatma Gandhi on 01/10/2022 
28.  Organized Shramdan and Plastic collection at bazar samiti area in Peth 

vadgav on 19/10/2022. 
29.  Organized CBC Testing Programme on 20/10/2022 
30.  Organized Ekata Doud on 31/10/2022 
31.  Organized Guest Lecture of Dr. Prabhakar Nisargandh on ‘National 

Integration Day on 19/11/2022. 
32.  Organized HIV Testing Programme on 21/11/2022 
33.  Organized new voter registration camp on 26/11/2022  
34.  Organized cleanliness campaign in college campus on 26/01/2023 
35.  Organized videos Presentation on national voters day on 25/01/2023 
36.  Organized cleanliness campaign in college campus on 04/02/2023. 
37.  Organized cleanliness campaign in college campus on 06/02/2022. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Special Residential Camp 2022-23 

Special Residential camp of academic year 2022-23 was organized at Mouje Tasgaon, Tal. 
Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur from 22nd March to 28nd   March. 2023. 

We made whole village clean in order to make our work memorable in the village, while 
cleaning main road, Hanumaan Mandir, Vitthal Rukmai Mandir, primary school, Gravyards and 
other various places are cleaned by volunteers of NSS. Milk Societies, Water supply Societies and 
Grampanchayat office also cleaned by volunteers of NSS. We clean the gutters, Health awareness 
and Health check-up camp organized by Rohana foundation, Kolhapur in this health check-up 
camp more than 85 villagers were benefited. Special note is that, our two NSS volunteers gave 
computer Knowledge to Primary school student for three days, also our unit conducted UKHANA 
competition and Music chair competition. 

This special residential camp is inaugurated by first person of Mouje Tasgaon Sarpanch 
Shri Chandrakant Gurav on 22nd March 2023. Chief Guest was Shivajirao Patil (Kaka), chairperson 
for this inaugurated function was Dr. Vijaya Chavan principal of the college, in presence of Mr. 
Sntosh sangar Reporter, Mr. Vivek Dinde, Mr S. M. Patil, Mr. A. H. Nikam, D.G. Jagtap and Amar 
Hogade. 

Various speakers gave speech in the camp on To understand NSS by Mr Ajit Pawar, Mr. 
Kiran Bhosale on Cultural unity and development, Dr. Amol Patil on Epidemic challenges in 
human life, Mr. Shivajirao Mane on Organic Farming, Dr. Anil Mane on Impediment to 
development- Superstition Mr.Chandrakant Shinde on Swami vivekanand, the ideal of Youth, 
speakers give valuable guidance to villagers and NSS volunteers on the said topic. 

Speeches as well as debate and discussions were also organized in the college Mr. A. H. 
Nikam, Did discussions on topic Voter awareness and Youth, Dr. R. H. Karande Disscussed on 
Economic Literacy. Dr. P. R. Nisargandh Discussed on Challenges before united India. Dr. C. B. 
Mane discussed on Personality Development, Dr. A. S. Chavan discussed on competitive exams- 
Preparation and challenges.  

 Mr. Shivajirao Patil, member of Grampanchayat Mr. Chandrakant Gurav Sarpanch of 
Grampanchayat tasgaon.  Guide for success of camp. In order to make it successful, Chairman of 
institute Hon. Gulabrao Pol Saheb, Vice president Smt. Vijayadevi Yadav (Wahini Saheb), 
Secretary Vidya Pol (Tai Saheb), Principal Dr. Vijaya Chavan, all teaching and non-teaching staff, 
programme officer Mr Raghunath Chavan, Dr. Sachin Pawar, Dr. Suresh Patil, Dr. Ashok Jadhav, 
Dr. Surykant Maske Mrs. Renuka Pawar Dr. Varsharani sahadev, co-operated to make special 
residential NSS camp very successful. 

                 
 
 
 
 
 
                    Mr R.R. Chavan                                                     Mr P.A. Khabade                                                
 
 


